

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Assessment and Taxation** recommends **SB 539** be amended on page 4, in line 42, after "income" by inserting "for";

On page 13, in line 4, by striking all after "taxpayer"; by striking all in lines 5 through 22; in line 23, by striking all before the period;

By striking all on pages 17 through 26;

On page 27, by striking all in lines 1 and 2; in line 4, by striking the comma after "79-32,119" and inserting "and"; also in line 4, by striking all after "79-32,121"; in line 5, by striking all before "are";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "increasing the income limit to qualify for a" and inserting "eliminating the income limitation to receive the"; in line 4, by striking "for" and inserting "exempting"; also in line 4, by striking "income" and inserting "benefits"; in line 7, by striking all after the first semicolon; by striking all in lines 8 and 9; in line 10, by striking "collected;"; in line 11, by striking the comma after "79-32,119" and inserting "and"; also in line 11, by striking all after "79-32,121"; in line 12, by striking all before the second "and"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson